hours, at the annual base salary of $97,718.40 ($46.98 per hour), and the benefits established in 

the Sergeant’s Negotiated Agreement. 

Be it further resolved that in accordance with Article 37 of the Negotiated Agreement, Lucas S. 

Shanklin shall complete a probationary period of three hundred sixty five (365) days. 

3-0 yes 

Public Speaks –  

Matthew Dunlap, 6513 Shenandoah Ave. NW, Canton. is speaking in opposition of the planned 

development on Parcel 1629870. He wanted to make sure the Board is aware of an opposition 

petition for this development.